CRO RALLY TEAMS WITH TITLES

Handler/Dog (Call Name)
LEVEL |

Kim McMunn and Fly

Elizabethanne Stevens and Alexandra
Elizabethanne Stevens and Chase

Kim McMunn and Banner
Kate Cowles and Lucy
Marie Lister and Dare
Kristine Hammar and Dean
Sandy Boyko and Stella
Ann Ford and Star

Renee Shriver and Oscar
Renee Shriver and Misty
Kathy Stepp and Jazz
Sandy Martens and Keegan
Renee Shriver and Destinee
Renee Shriver and Shadow
Cynthia Heyman and Jet
Ann Buck and Meri

Jude Azaren and Misty
Jude Azaren and Dusty
Ann Buck and Boozer

Rachel Jane Stintzcum and Frazier

Sue Ailsby and Syn

Lynn Shrove and Lily

Susanna Sturgis and Travvy
Kate Cowles and Orbit

Mary A. Gilbreth and Piglet
Linda Yechiel and Pepper
Kristine Hammar and Tessa
Stephanie Peebles and Harley
Kate Cowles and Desi

Jenn McKay and Tara

Lisa Paul and Copper

Lisa Paul and Penny

Patricia Hinds and Grace
Casey Palmer and Savvy
Adrienne J. Farricelli and Kaiser
Catherine Bickley and Smudge
Linda Yechiel and Honey
Debra Lynch and Coup'r
Cynthia Rockafellow and Joonie
Mark Flaherty and Tess

Kim McMunn and Rascal

Date

10/12/11
10/23/11
10/23/11
10/25/11
11/7/11
11/24/11
11/29/11
12/7/11
12/9/11
12/12/11
12/12/11
12/17/11
12/18/11
12/28/11
12/28/11
1/2/12
1/29/12
1/29/12
1/29/12
2/29/12
5/4/12
5/4/12
5/4/12
5/11/12
511/12
6/30/12
7/6/12
7/15/12
8/5/12
9/2/12
9/26/12
9/26/12
9/26/12
10/10/12
10/13/12
10/16/12
10/17/12
11/1/12
2/24/13
3/6/13
3/6/13
4/26/13

(updated to February 1, 2019)

Breed

All American

Poodle

Poodle

All American

All American

Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie

Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog
Collie

Samoyed

Cocker Spaniel

Collie

Collie

Danish-Swedish Farmdog
All American

Siberian Husky
Belgian Malinois

All American
Australian Shepherd
Portuguese Water Dog
Weimaraner

Alaskan Malamute
Jack Russell Terrier
Carolina Dog (American Dingo)
Miniature Poodle Mix
Border Collie

All American

All American

Collie

Belgian Malinois
Belgian Malinois
German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie
Rottweiler
Schapendoes

All Israeli

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
All American

Labrador Retriever
Australian Kelpie



Linda Warn and Stirling

Marsha Zepnick and Allie

Mary A. Gilbreth and Geronimo
Valerie Casperite and Mia
Kristine Hammar and Speedy
Mary A. Gilbreth and GingerPeach
Vanessa Murray and Kirby

Don Anderson and Copilot

Gill Anderson and Specs
Margaret Lynn Kloske and Gitmo
Lyn Witts and Millie

Paula Martyn and Pippin

Lyn Witts and Pippa

Jane Barron and Rosa

Tracy Riley and Bella

Tracy Riley and Nikki

Karen Wylie and Kira

Kate Cowles and Donny
Deborah Grodecka and Hannah
Deborah Grodecka and Jackson
Ruth Osman and Kelsey
Vanessa Murray and Dudley
Ingrid Schillebeeckx-Rice and Nola
Diana Eichfield and Ghost

John W. Blankenship and Loki
Donna Hill and Lucy

Donna Hill and Jessie

Angela Silvestri and Vivid

Tess Star and Layla

Karen Koch and Zoe

Meagan Price and Atlas

Celeste Wheeler and Lexi

Nancy MacDonald and Cheyenne
Angela Silvestri and Flare
Rosemary B. Elwell and llka (ILKA)
Sandra E. Goodstein and Ash
Linda Warn and Berry

Sandra E. Goodstein and Neufe
Nancy MacDonald and Hailey
Lori Abiuso and Joey

Renea L. Dahms and Sirius
Juliana Goodwin and Ari

Karen Smith and Molly

Sue Hamm and Tatrit

Sandra E. Goodstein and Ginger
Juliana Goodwin and Ari

Marsha Zepnick and Pepper
Richard Rosen and Mabel

Jude DeBaun and Tynan

5/2/13
5/2/13
6/6/13
7/20/13
7/28/13
8/2/13
8/25/13
9/3/13
9/12/13
9/14/13
10/4/13
10/9/13
10/24/13
10/24/13
12/27/13
12/27/13
5/2/14
9/4/14
9/12/14
917114
2/1/15
2/1/15
2/19/15
3/9/15
3/9/15
7/27/15
8/21/15
9/12/15
9/13/15
10/7/15
10/21/15
10/21/15
11/17/15
12/7/15
2/16/16
3/19/16
3/27/16
4/23/16
5/24/16
5/24/16
6/2/16
6/9/16
6/16/16
6/16/16
6/18/16
6/19/16
7/31/16
10/1/16
10/1/16

Scottish Terrier
Australian Shepherd

All American

German Shorthaired Pointer
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Dalmation
Dalmation
Havanese
Poodle (Mini)
Shoodle (Shih-tzuXPoodle)
Poodle (Mini)

Boxer

Yellow Labrador Retriever
Yellow Labrador Retriever
Kooikerhondje

All American

All American (Kelpie/GSD)
German Shepherd Dog

Golden Retriever

All American (Mini Golden Doodle)
All American

Australian Shepherd

Australian Shepherd

All Canadian

All Canadian

Belgian Malinois

Australian Cattle Dog

All American (Border Collie Mix)
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American (Golden Doodle)
Golden Retriever

Belgian Malinois

All American

Australian Shepherd

Cairn Terrier

Dutch Partridge

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd

Azawakh

All American

German Shepherd Dog

Mini Australian Shepherd

Curly Coated Retriever

Irish Wolfhound

CRO-I(2) 10/1/14



Renee Shriver and Melody
Ingrid Schillebeeckx-Rice and Indy
Caryl Darling and Morgan
Heather Somers and Dansa
Anila Rondeau and Archie
Lorraine von Trott and Alex
Kathy McCoubrey and Wesley
Valerie Casperite and Lucy
Valerie Casperite and Seamus
Valerie Casperite and Annabelle
Mandolina Moon and Briar-Rose
Kathryn Kuhlen and Watson
Kathryn Kuhlen and Darwin
Ariel O'Brien and Woody
Victoria Hackman and Marley
Donna Brittain and Angel
Renea L. Dahms and Orion
Ariel O'Brien and Apple

Lynette Thomas Curran and Holly
Mary A. Gilbreth and Chibi-chan
Cati Foss and Lyra

Joan Olawski-Stiener and Rio
Dawn Peterson and Riddle
Chelsea Persall and Ozzy
Chelsea Persall and Korbin
Shanna Esquivel and Moro
Lynda Kuhn and Lainey

Karen Lockhart and Willow

Debi Lampert and Audrey Hepburn
Debbie Bigos and Molly

Bill Rayser and Gidget

Linda Boggs and Galena

Alla Podkopaeva and Dante
Jude Azaren and Star

Juliet Gentile and Roshi

Robin Nuttall and Zipper

Linlin Cao and Niko

Paula Smith and Eli

Valerie Casperite and Fiona
Julia Blackley and Lilah

Penny Page and Gabe

LEVEL | (Championship) CRO-CH-LI

Kim McMunn and Fly

Jude Azaren and Dusty
Kim McMunn and Banner
Kristine Hammar and Tessa

10/1/16
10/1/16
10/14/16
10/14/16
10/14/16
10/22/16
10/31/16
12/28/16
1/3/17
1/8/17
1/23/17
3/2/17
3/2/17
6/1717
6/22/17
6/29/17
8/19/17
9/4/17
9/15/17
11/15/17
1/21/18
2/4/18
4/16/18
4/22/18
4/22/18
6/29/18
8/1/18
8/1/18
8/6/18
8/6/18
8/8/18
10/27/18
11/2/18
11/12/18
11/24/18
11/24/18
1/2/19
1/2/19
1/20/19
1/24/19
1/26/19

12/21/12
6/13/14
10/1/16
10/1/16

Shetland Sheepdog
All American

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Border Terrier

Border Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog
Dalmatian

German Shorthaired Pointer
German Shorthaired Pointer
German Shorthaired Pointer
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Border Collie

Dalmatian

Golden Retriever

Smooth Coat Chihuahua
Australian Shepherd
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog

All American (PomChi)
Shetland Sheepdog

Belgian Tervuren

All American

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
Weimeraner

Wire Fox Terrier

Cocker Spaniel

All American (Border Collie Mix)
Kuvasz

Alaskan Malamute
Australian Shepherd
Siberian Husky

American Staffordshire Terrier
Miniature Pinscher

All American

All American

German Shorthaired Pointer
All American

Golden Retriever

All American
Belgian Malinois
All American
Border Collie



Renee Shriver and Oscar
Lynn Kloske and Gitmo

LEVEL Il (Performance)

Kim McMunn and Fly

Kim McMunn and Banner

Kate Cowles and Lucy

Sandy Boyko and Stella
Susanna Sturgis and Travvy
Kathy Stepp and Jazz
Elizabethanne Stevens and Alexandra
Elizabethanne Stevens and Chase
Jude Azaren and Misty

Jude Azaren and Dusty

Linda Yechiel and Pepper

Lisa Paul and Copper

Lynn Shrove and Lily

Sue Ailsby and Syn

Mary A. Gilbreth and Piglet
Debra Lynch and Coup'r

Linda Warn and Stirling

Kristine Hammar and Dean
Kristine Hammar and Tessa
Tracy Riley and Bella

Tracy Riley and Nikki

Vanessa Murray and Kirby

Tess Star and Layla

Kate Cowles and Donny
Deborah Grodecka and Hannah
Donna Hill and Jessie

Donna Hill and Lucy

Ingrid Schillebeeckx-Rice and Nola
Sandra E. Goodstein and Neufe
Celeste Wheeler and Lexi

Joan Olawski-Stiener and Rio
Jude Azaren and Star

LEVEL Il (Traditional)

Kim McMunn and Fly
Kate Cowles and Orbit
Kim McMunn and Banner
Casey Palmer and Savvy
Lisa Paul and Copper

10/1/16
10/6/16

10/27/11
10/31/11
11/23/11
1/26/12
4/15/12
5/6/12
6/29/12
6/29/12
8/13/12
8/13/12
9/13/12
12/5/12
2/21/13
3/13/13
6/13/13
6/17/13
11/15/13
11/29/13
12/5/13
4/11/14
4/11/14
8/18/14
12/14/15
1/7/15
2/16/15
9/12/15
9/29/15
10/1/16
6/18/16
1/7/18
6/24/18
1/2/19

10/4/12
11/11/12
11/18/12
11/9/12
12/27/12

Shetland Sheepdog
Havanese

All American
All American
All American
Labrador Retriever

Alaskan Malamute

Samoyed

Poodle

Poodle

Siberian Husky

Belgian Malinois

Miniature Poodle Mix

Belgian Malinois

Weimaraner

Portuguese Water Dog
Carolina Dog (American Dingo)
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Scottish Terrier

Border Collie

Border Collie

Yellow Labrador Retriever
Yellow Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever

Australian Cattle Dog

All American

All American (Kelpie/GSD)

All Canadian

All Canadian

All American

Dutch Partridge

All American (Golden Doodle)
Belgian Tervuren

Siberian Husky

P-CRO-1I(2) 11/18/12

All American T-CRO-11(2) 12/1/12
Jack Russell Terrier

All American

Border Collie

Belgian Malinois



Marsha Zepnick and Allie

Mary A. Gilbreth and GingerPeach
Lisa Paul and Penny

Ruth Osman and Kelsey

Nancy MacDonald and Cheyenne
Vanessa Murray and Dudley
Nancy MacDonald and Hailey
Angela Silvestri and Vivid

Angela Silvestri and Flare
Catherine Bickley and Smudge
Karen Smith and Molly

Anila Rondeau and Archie

Caryl Darling and Morgan
Heather Somers and Dansa

Joan Olawski-Stiener and Rio
Donna Brittain and Angel

Cati Foss and Lyra

Jude Azaren and Star

LEVEL Il (Championship) CRO-CH-LII
LEVEL lll (Performance)

Kim McMunn and Fly

Kim McMunn and Banner
Kate Cowles and Lucy
Sandy Boyko and Stella
Susanna Sturgis and Travvy
Jude Azaren and Misty
Jude Azaren and Dusty
Kathy Stepp and Jazz

Linda Yechiel and Pepper
Mary A. Gilbreth and Piglet
Debra Lynch and Coup'r
Tracy Riley and Bella

Tracy Riley and Nikki
Vanessa Murray and Kirby
Deborah Grodecka and Hannah
Tess Star and Layla

LEVEL Il (Traditional)

Lisa Paul and Copper

Kate Cowles and Orbit

Marsha Zepnick and Allie

Mary A. Gilbreth and GingerPeach
Ruth Osman and Kelsey

7/23/13
7/13/14
9/7/14
5/25/15
3/13/16
3/27/16
10/1/16
12/12/16
12/12/16
1/2/17
3/20/17
10/30/17
10/30/17
10/30/17
6/7/18
10/28/18
1/1/19
1/26/19

12/7/11
12/13/11
12/17/11
2/2112
8/28/12
9/10/12
9/10/12
10/22/12
11/7/12
6/29/13
11/19/13
7/8/14
7/8/14
2/1/15
8/13/15
5/24/16

1/6/13
5/5/13
9/29/13
8/16/14
3/27/16

Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Belgian Malinois

Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

All American (Mini Golden Doodle)
Golden Retriever

Belgian Malinois

Belgian Malinois

Schapendoes

Australian Shepherd

Border Terrier

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Border Terrier

Belgian Tervuren

Smooth Coat Chihuahua

Shetland Sheepdog

Siberian Husky

All American

All American

All American
Labrador Retriever
Alaskan Malamute
Siberian Husky
Belgian Malinois
Samoyed
Miniature Poodle Mix

Carolina Dog (American Dingo)
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Yellow Labrador Retriever
Yellow Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever

All American (Kelpie/GSD)
Australian Cattle Dog

P-CRO-111(2) 5/29/12

Belgian Malinois
Jack Russell Terrier
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever



Nancy MacDonald and Cheyenne 5/31/16 Golden Retriever
Nancy MacDonald and Hailey 12.2/16 Golden Retriever

LEVEL Ill (Championship) CRO-CH-LIII

LEVEL IV (Performance)

Kim McMunn and Fly 1/23/12 All American

Kate Cowles and Lucy 2/4/12 All American

Kim McMunn and Banner 2/11/12 All American

Sandy Boyko and Stella 3/30/12 Labrador Retriever

Jude Azaren and Misty 1/1/13 Siberian Husky

Susanna Sturgis and Travvy 2/4/13 Alaskan Malamute

Mary A. Gilbreth and Piglet 7/14/14 Carolina Dog (American Dingo)
Vanessa Murray and Kirby 3/31/16 Golden Retriever

Jude Azaren and Dusty 11/10/18 Belgian Malinois

LEVEL IV (Traditional)

Lisa Paul and Copper 1/9/13 Belgian Malinois

LEVEL IV (Championship) CRO-CH-LIV

LEVEL V and CRO-CH (Performance)

Kim McMunn and Fly 2/19/12 All American

Kate Cowles and Lucy 3/7112 All American

Sandy Boyko and Stella 5/20/12 Labrador Retriever

Jude Azaren and Misty 1/1/13 Siberian Husky

Kim McMunn and Banner 2/22/13 All American

Mary A. Gilbreth and Piglet 9/21/15 Carolina Dog (American Dingo)
Susanna Sturgis and Travvy 12/27/15 Alaskan Malamute

Vanessa Murray and Kirby 9/12/16 Golden Retriever

Jude Azaren and Dusty 1/26/19 Belgian Malinois

LEVEL V and CRO-CH (Traditional)

Lisa Paul and Copper 1/15/13 Belgian Malinois

LEVEL V (Championship) CRO-CH-LV

CRO-GRAND CHAMPION (Championships at all Levels)



